

GAHC010120182024



undefined

**THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT**  
**(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)**

**Case No. : WP(C)/3098/2024**

RAMANI KUMAR SARMA  
S/O- LATE M.M SARMA, R/O- BELTOLA, LAKHMI PATH, KAILASH NAGAR,  
H/NO-16, P.O. BELTOLA, P.S. HATIGAON, PIN- 781028

VERSUS

GAUHATI UNIVERSITY AND 3 ORS  
REPRESENTED BY THE REGISTRAR, GAUHATI UNIVERSITY, JALUKBARI  
GUWAHATI- 781014

2:THE TREASURE  
GAUHATI UNIVERSITY  
JALUKBARI GUWAHATI- 781014

3:SUPERINTENDENT  
BILL SECTION  
GAUHATI UNIVERSITY  
JALUKBARI  
GUWAHATI- 781014

4:THE SUPERINTENDING ENGINEER  
GAUHATI UNIVERSITY  
GUWAHATI- 78101

**Advocate for the Petitioner** : MR. R GOSWAMI, MS S DAS,MS N DEVI

**Advocate for the Respondent** : SC, G U,

**BEFORE  
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE SOUMITRA SAIKIA**

**ORDER**

**26.03.2026**

On the request made by the learned Standing Counsel, Gauhati University matter stands deferred to be listed after four weeks.

**JUDGE**

**Comparing Assistant**